

CIN:L65990MH1985PLC038164

Regd. Office: 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Website: www.weizmann.co.in, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in
Tel. Nos :022-22071501 (6 lines) Fax No.: 022-22071514

28th March, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Fax No. 26598235/8237 /8347.

Symbol: WEIZMANIND

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department,

Listing Department,

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.

Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037 /2041

Scrip Code: 523011

Sub: <u>Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 28.03.2022 about receipt of letter by them on 28.03.2022 from a shareholder (copy attached) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of lost Share Certificates as per the details given below:-

Name o Shareholder	f the	Folio Number	Number of Share(s)	of	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
R Veerendr Kankaria	a Kumar	0048827	100		71636	6785293-6785392

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige. Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Weizmann Limited

Ami Purohit

Company Secretary

Encl. as above

FROM,
R. VEERENDRA KUMAR KANKARIA
79 AUDIAPPA NAICKEN STREET,
SOWCARPET, CHENNAI – 600001.
Veerendrakankaria@yahoo.co.in

09-03-2022

To,
BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD.
1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building,
Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road,
Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059

RESPECTED SIR/MADAM,

568824

SUB: ISSUANCE OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

REF: FOLIO NO. 0048827

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Subject to Verification

2 8 MAR 2022

I'm R. Veerendra kumar kankaria from Chennai, holding shares of your company Weizmann Ltd under folio no. 0048827.

In 2015 Chennai floods, our premises were heavily damaged, Me and family members had lost many important documents. One of them was your Company's Share Certificate.

I request you to kindly issue an Share certificate to my address – 79, Audiappa Naicken Street, Sowcarpet Chennai 600-001.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully R. Veceendea bural

Encl:

- 1. Self attested AADHAR Card
- 2. Self attested PAN Card